SPRINKLER HEADS LOCATED ON MAIN
FLOOR LEVEL. REFER TO DWG. M40-01

® ®
FE n FE
N | D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
| | D p O @) @) @) @) O O @) @) O @) O @) O
| | @) O
' ' PARKING AREA
| | PROVIDE INSULATION AND LISTED HEAT TRACING AS PER NFPA 14,
| | 20W PER LINEAR METRE ON THIS SECTION OF PIPING INCLUDING TO FHV-02.
! | PROVIDE LISTED AMBIENT THERMOSTAT AND GFCI PROTECTION, AS
| | PER NFPA 14. PROVIDE ALARM TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
| | UP 150 MM STANDPIPE
| | D —_—_— — — — D —_ —D— — D- — -D D D D D D D
| | 5 5 ©O Op o Obp Op @) @] o o O o @) @) @) O
| | [—4
| L150@ sP |
o DRY SP ~ .
< FHV-02
DRY SPRINKLER PIPE TIGHT IN CORNER TO ABOVE. —— — — — 5 -5 — 5 -+ o 2 'ST'B“ﬁVEST' oP° oP
REFER TO DWG. M40-01 FOR CONTINUATION. SHOWER ROOM o SHOWER ROOM ® ) o)
oo @ ® o | = 5 o FeO
| )
. . . . . VESTIBULE JANITORIAL STORAGE O D O D
B-06 EXISTING LOBBY EXISTING EQUIPMENT ROOM B-09
e |
WELLNESS CENTRE |
° D 0
SrEWERROOM- - @ @  SHOWERROOM @) O ®) @) O O © D D
o o @ ©
o o o ° ® ® FHv-04 £ |
) — O @)
@ -
FE e
o) 0O @) O O O @) @) @) O @) @)
O @) () e ) ° o )
®
@) @)
0O o ° LISTED STANDPIPE HEAT
@) o) O TRACE CONTROLLER.
'e) [®) 0] '®) ELECTRICAL ROOM PROVIDE SUPERVISION
[ 828 | q AS PER NFPA 14. 150 @ UP STANDPIPE BN
® O O O O O 0" O O o o
FE IT OPERATION STORAGE
'®)
O O O O O COMMEMORATION STORAGE .
o) o) 0O o) o)
COMMEMORATION STORAGE O
ELEC. CLOSET g)E
° @) @) @) @) O o O O @) O
BGIS STORAGE MEP ROOM 1 4
@) (@) @) o o o o o | B2 | CORRIDOR
y FE
® e} 0O
@) O
O
o
- 100¢ SP
MEP ROOM 2 q O O O O @) @) O O @) O
@) @] @) O O (@)
O o
@) @) O
ELEC. CLOSET ) VESTIBULE 100 DRY SP—— =—1500 SP
O o @) @) @] O O @) @) @) O O o O O @) O
(@) (@) @) PARKING AREA
O
0 o O @) O @) @] O @) O O O O @) @) O O @) @)
@) @)
MEP ROOM 2
PARKING AREA
o . O O O @) @) O @) @) @) @) O O @] O O @) @)
\)
FE
)
& FE @) @)
O [n] O
VESTIBULE
100 SP—— O O O O O O @) O O O O O O O O O O
FE® o
o) o) 652 FHV (TYP.)
FE\ FE FHV-03
yh i F+E ROOM 4 ® g FHV-01 ® P FE MATERIAL MANAGEMENT
q a $— 1500 UP TO STANDPIPE ® S FE B0 |
f { 1502 UP
A @] o O @) O O @) @) @) @) STANDPIPE O @) o O ')
§ « @) o
(@) FS-23 (@)
1
/] e VOOQ DRY SP ~1500 SP FOOw DRY SP . {sv.23
/
f + I 5
Z 3 SP. > o
0/ L BIKE STORAGE L F+E ROOM 2 ‘t
v y 2000 SP 1000 SP 1500 SP 1006 SP 1000 SP
, /' O o O o O 0 O 0 O O O o} O O O O O
/
E /ﬁ O o
7 /,
(;//4// L
/. / /./ / / /‘ / ’
DRAWING NOTES:
1. BUILDING SHALL BE ENTIRELY SPRINKLERED ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA (NBC) AND
1 FIRE PROTECTION PARKING LEVEL NATIONAL FIRE CODE OF CANADA (NFC), NFPA-10, NFPA-13, NFPA-14 AND NFPA-20.
\M40-00/ SCALE - 1100 2. SPRINKLER HEAD COUNT, LOCATION, & STYLE SHOWN ARE FOR GENERAL DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. SPRINKLER
L — CONTRACTOR TO PRICE A COMPLETE & OPERATIONAL SYSTEM AND INCLUDE SUFFICIENT QUANTITIES & STYLES OF
om  im 2m  3m 4m  5m 6m 7m 8m  9m 10m GENERAL NOTES: HEADS, MATERIALS, PIPE SIZES, FITTINGS, & COMPONENTS FOR AN N.F.PA 13 COMPLIANT SYSTEM. ANY
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. DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL FLOOR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
. ALL EXISTING SERVICES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND BASED ON EXISTING DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS ON SITE.

. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ALL OTHER TRADES INVOLVED ON SITE.
. ENSURE NOT TO DISTURB SERVICES COVERING AREAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE. ALL WORK MUST BE

COORDINATED WITH DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIVE.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE TO EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS.
. CONTRACTOR TO PROPOSE SOLUTIONS FOR REVIEW TO THE CONSULTANT IF ANY INTERFERENCES OCCUR

DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.

. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONNECTION TO RELOCATED EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND ADDED EQUIPMENT

DIRECTLY TO BUILDING HVAC SYSTEM AND UPDATE THE BMS ARCHITECTURE AS REQUIRED.
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INFORMATION (E.G., ON EX. SYSTEM) REQUIRED IS TO BE OBTAINED DIRECTLY BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO

ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACT.

FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER TO REVIEW REPORT PRODUCED BY CODE CONSULTANT. ALL ALTERNATIVE
SOLUTIONS OUTLINED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED REPORT SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SPRINKLER DESIGN

AND SHALL BE REPRESENTED IN SHOP DRAWINGS SUBMITTALS.

OFFICE TO BE SPRINKLERED TO NFPA-13-2013 LIGHT HAZARD 4.1 MM/MIN OVER 139 SQM.
MECHANICAL ROOMS TO BE SPRINKLERED TO NFPA-13-2013 ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 6.1 MM/MIN OVER 139 SQM.
PARKING GARAGE AND STORAGE AREAS TO BE SPRINKLERED TO NFPA-13-2013 ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2 8.1

MM/MIN OVER 139 SQM.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED BY NBC 2015 AND NFPA 10-2013.
PROVIDE CLASS 1 STANDPIPE SYSTEM AS PER NFPA-14-2013.

COORDINATE CORING WITH OTHER TRADES TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION TO IMPACTED AREAS.

NORR

NORR Architects & Engineers Limited

An Ingenium Group Company

175 Bloor St. East

North Tower, 15th Floor

Toronto, ON Canada M4W 3R8
norr.com

key plan

L, O
g
I n
w
B 5
wn — %
[ 4\‘
zZ -
g Al
]l Q) °
IS
=1 f—1

project and true North

< K

PROJECT A fo)

x
P
NORTH <

project legend

THE ASSOCIATION OF
PrROFESSIONAL ENGREER
OF THE PROVINCE OF
PrCE EDWARD [SLAND

VALID FOR THE YEAR 2022

o

P.M. Frasie
MNO. 2553

pate: 2/ MAY, 2022

LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PROVINCE OF
PrINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Digitally signed by Paul Frasie
DN: C=CA,

M E=paul.frasie@norr.com,

P au I F raS I e O=NORR Architects & Engineers
Limited, CN=Paul Frasie

Date: 2022.06.01 12:08:03-04'00'

0 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2022-05-27
revisions date
project projet

DANIEL J MACDONALD
MODERNIZATION

161 GRAFTON STREET
CHARLOTTETOWN, PEI, C1A 1L1

drawing dessin

FIRE PROTECTION -
PARKING LEVEL NEW
WORK

designed NORR congu
date 2020-8-31

drawn NORR dessiné
date 2020-8-31

approved PF approuveé
date 2022-05-27

Tender Soumission

PWGSC Project Manager Administrateur de projets TPSGC

project number

R.056687.005

no. du projet

drawing no. no. du dessin

M40-00

PWGSC AO (2004)

0 10 20mm

E-DRM/GDD-E: 553185 v1




		2022-06-01T12:08:03-0400
	Paul Frasie




